SunStar

PME-050719

From the library of:

O-NEEDLE, NEEDLE FEED

LIOCKISTITCH! MACHINE

HM-74OBI.—

- O-NEEDUENEEDLEIFEED,
~ IOCKSTITCH MACHINES ==
~ WITHTARGERIO0KT =




= X2 Y " MU ADD

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CONTENTS
= Y

Machine Body & Threading Mechanism

S QIE Gl Al RE DA oo

Upper Shaft Mechanism

AFZE Bl veeererererererieneresernsesse et et aessssenese s seseeaes PR

Presser Foot & Knee Lifting Mechanism

B Q2B GBI DEH e tes e eeeieas

Feed Mechanism

TIOIES B iosssemssmssmonmomssrsmsmsissansomsssarsmsmsmssssmsss Mo emas

Lower Shaft & Rotary Hook Mechanism

SHE A 2EICI B 2.,

Needle Bar Rocking Mechanism

HHREE B8 EU.vvmmnsssrmssmsmmassssoss s

Lubrication

[y ]
BT DAl i s e

Accessories

GHME Bl s msmmmsnsrassi

Gauge Parts

HOERL BEAI ..o ST

......................................

......................................

.....................................

NQOTE : Parts are Subject to Change in Design Without Prior Notice




Machine Body & Threading Mechanism
55 % U A X A

A-16

N A-15 A-19 r
A N # A8 \ $A49

A-33

A-29 Baas

A-39

A-45e A A5, a5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




: — CHunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts B o 3 ti_ od
e [ | Mo
A-1 01-001 A-7400 Arm. Bed ofsk. wij = (#1) 15ct
A-2 (=K A=TA0L Arm. Bed olgk. wl=(#1) 152
A= O1=RIGA-7-400) Face Plawe ) 1 i
A-1 01-008S-7-400 Screw(U)) for A-34 uigh FHupap(4h) 1 1
A5 M=00TW=7400 Washer(U) for A-3 ik oA 1 1
A-G SC-0422-71(K) Serew(4/6:47 n=4n) gk b3 (9610 n=40) I 1
AT 2 C-7400 Arm Thread Guide(U) Azel(ah 1 1
A8 SC-0519-2300 Serew(1/64” n=40) w3 FupAH9/647 n=40) 1 1
A-Q 01-022C~-7400 Arm Thread Guide( M) Al o} (3}) 1 i
A-10 SC-0019-2302 Screw(y/64” n=40) ap 2 HFpAHG/64T n=40) 1 1
A-lL O1~2AM=7400 Felt for Upper Thread Supply A4 g6 Qe 1 1
A-12 O1-023C-7400 Arm Thread Guide(1.) U4l YE Ao 1 ]
A-13 SC-0319-2302 Screw(9/647 n=40) ub2 UARY/64" n=40) | 1 1
A-14 H1=0L0C=7400 Theead Take Up Cover A7l #H 1
A-15 Q1=X5C-T 0L Thread Take Up Cover Al# 7] #u] 1
A-16 SC-0171-2%2 Screw(3/16" n=24) A nzy vepd Hudlne n=sl | 1 1
A-17 01-015A-7400 Tap Cover Thread Guide M- Al ol 2
A-18 SN-O12I=100K0 Nut{15/64" n=28) K2 2
A-19 A0 A=1230 Tension Adjusting Assembly Bz Alxal XD et
A2 40-00A-1230 Top Caver Thread Guide Al ol gt 2
A-2] 01-011A-7400 Top Cover EAR A i
A-2 01-N11A-7401, Top Cover fER 1
A-2 SC-1T78-74K) Screw(11/(47 n=40) AE% FIAHA) (11461 n=a0) | ] 1
A-24 SC-OL79-3710 Screw(11/647 n=4)) PEA AN 146 n=s) | L | L
A-25 01-039M-13710 Brand Mk e of= 1 1
A=26 01-035P-7400 Pin for A-25 wag = 2] 2
A=2T O1-036GA-740L, Upper Thread Guide 4174 of 1
A V1-37S-TA0LL Pivol Screw(1/4” n=24) AdYrl 2 GAap 3
A SC-0173-1230 Screw(3/16° n=32) T ol gato] ALAHVIG n=R) 1
A-30 01-020M-7400 Modal Mark 714 viam 1
A-31 SC-U5149-2:302 Screw(9/647 n=40) up= HupbaH(9/64" n=40) 4 4
A-32 U1-015M-740L Model Mark 71% nlz. 1
A= (M-014C-7400 1{ear Cover )7 1 1
A-34 SCH02-2302 Screw(9/64° n=40) YEd 7Y 1 MW =k | 2 | 2
A= OG-001C-7400 Rubher Cap glels 27| Funpsy 1 1
A=47 01-035P-1370 Machine Number ['ate Heg 1 1
A3 01-035P-7400 Pin for A=37 ey A 2|2
A=30 01-030A-7400 Slide: Plaw(L) vl () 1 I
A-40 01027 A-7400 Needle Plate(1/4) AP 174 1
A-41 01~027 A~740L, Needle Plate(1/4) 2% 1/4 1
A-42 SC-0170-7400 Screw(11/64" n=40) A JAH11/64 n=40) 1 1
A-43 SC-A119-4119 Screw(11/647 n=40) o} BA A KW =400 ] 1 1
A4 O1-032A-T400 Slide Plate "FRONT’ ul 2 i) Pl
A-15 SC-01 1-1230 Screwd 15/647 n = 28) whrel 24 AHIVEE n= ) 1 1
A-46 1031 A=7400 Slide Plate(R) njny w(H) 1 1
A-47 (1-018A-7400 Thresd Tension Control Assembly AxE AA(z) 1
A-47-1 | 01-013A-T40L Thread Tension Coutrol Asscinbly dza Za(x) 1
A-18 SCAG-2UR Serew(11/647 n =) # Al g3 2A HIH a1 1
A~4Y SC-Al5G-4118 Serew(9/64" n=40) Fol Bu] ecpHuA =) | ] 1
A-50 01-019C-7400 Stopper for Thread Take Up Spring | A2 % 22 22 1 1
A-51 SC-0531-2302 Screw(9/647 n=40) F 48 TYE DYBRA (5 = | ) 1
A2 G1=U2GC-7400 Tension Release Bar A wrr A 1 1
AR O1-126C-74041 Pipe For A-52 5 I}o]l = 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A Machine Body & Threading Mechanism
S5 Y U & TH A

AT ngn
i CA-18

A-15 7
A19§ A8 \‘ §A19

A-34

A-29 [ YR

A42 7T Tpa43 A-I'!G
A-47
A-39 | NI Al
- A49 =
A'SO\J\ A-51

A-45e , A-44

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P =P e

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 33 ] Q. L hm'w
10116 | R
A-1 01-00F A=7400) Arm. Bed obsk, uij=(#f1) 15t
A-2 (=001 A=7401, Arm. Bed ol-q}. ull =.(#1) 15
A= O1-OUGA-710%) Fuce Plule it ! 1
A-d 01-(085-7400 Serew(U} for A=3 ) FHupal(4h) 1 1
A O1-007 W=-7400 Washer(U) for A-3 gl 2hy 1 ]
A= SCN2-T400) Serew (/647 n=40) nigh ALfel(B)) (97617 n=49) i 1
A7 M= C-7400 Arm Thread Guide(1]) A zlej(4h) 1 1
A8 SC-0519-2302 Serew(9/64" n=40) vl FUARY/64T n=40) 1 I
A=) 01-022C~7400 Arn Thrend Guide( M) Al 2 o] (8}) 1 1
A-10 SC=G19-2302 Serew(9/647 n=40) ubzt HupAHY/647 n=40) 1 1
A-11 014024 M=7400 Felt for Vpper Thvad Supply NW FF Y 1 1
A-12 01-023C-7400 Avnn Thread Guide(L) A4l a7 1 1
A-13 SC=0519-2302 Screw(9/64" n=40) ups FUAHO/64 n=40) 1 1
A~ H1-OHC-7400 Thread ‘Pake Up Cover Al 7] 2y 1
A-15 01~-X5C-740L, Thread Take Up Cover Al # 7} 7] 1
A-16 SC-0171-2302 Scraw(3/167 n=28) Aagoxy depd ARG n=ml | 1 1
A-17 D1-015A-7400 Tap Cover Thread Guide M- Al 7o) 2
A-IR SN=0121-10K) Nut(15/647 n=28) f2he 2
A-19 A0-001A-1:230 Tension Adjusting Assembly wx Axal A HD “Set
A-20 40-002A-1230 Top Cover Thread Guide Al ebim 2
A~21 01-0}1A-7400 Top Covur Hipz 1
A=22 u1-0L1A-TH01, Top Cover RAA !
A-23 SCAN78-T400 Serew(11/647 n=4d0) AFs ) (164 n=40) | 1 1
A=24 SC-0179-3710 Serew(11/64" n=40) W HUAHE) 1/ =40 | ] L
A-25 01-0M-3710 Brand Mark AR vpz 1 1
A-26 01-0:5P-7400 Pin for A-25 ey v 2 2
A=27 O1-03GA-7T401, Upper Thread Guide 417 o} 1
A-28 01-037S-740L Pivot Screw(1/4” n=24) Al 7] gl Ak 1
A-29 SC-0173-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) Jlgatolgtato] FUAHVIG n=112) 1
A-30 01-020M=7400 Model Maurk 7% vtz 1
A-31 SCABI4-2302 Serew(49/64° n=40) ub3 FHALpAH9/647 n=40) 4 1
A=32 01-015M~740L Madel Mark 7% up= 1
A-L3 01-014C-7400 Rear Cover =) 57 1 1
A-34 SOAG2-202 Serew(8/647 n=40) Y5y 283 313 I =0 | 2 2
A= 6001 C~74(K0 Rubber Cap glo)z 27} Fjupf 11
A-47 01-035P-1370 Machine Number Dlate Heg 1 1
A-38 01-035P-7400 Pin for A-37 wegh A 2|2
A-30 O1=030A-74(K) Slide Plate(L) vl k) 1 1
A-40 1027 A-7400 Needle Plate(1/4) A 1/4 1
A-41 01-027A-740L Needle Plate(1/4) A 14 1
A-42 SC-170-740x) Screw(11/64" n=40) A HAHU1/647 n=40) 1|1
A-43 SC-Al1Y-1114 Screw(11/64° n=40) Fbol B4 A2HKIVE n=) | 1 1
A-H 01-032A-740 Slide Plate "FRONT ul . ) 1 1
A-15 SC-0110-1230 Serewt15/647 n=28) uhyed] 248 LhHOVB n=R) | ] 1
A-4G (11~B1A-7400 Stide Flate(R) |1y H(H) 1 I
A-47 O1-G18A-T4 Thread Tonsion Control Assembly AxH A2 1
A-47-1 | 01-013A-7400, Thread Tension Control Assembly AzA Aa(x) 1
A-18 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/647 n=40) ¥ Ay 94 34 KA a=m | 1
A-44 SC-A156-4118 Screw(9/647 n=40) Fol ] eI n=g) |} 1
A-50 O1-019C-7400 Stopper for Thread Take Up Spring | A3 23] 289 1 1
A5l SC-Ua31-2302 Screw(9/64" n=40) § A9 YR ZHPHA O a=0 | ] 1
A2 01-026C~7400 Tension Release Bar A R & 1 1
A3 01-025C-7400 Pipe For A-52 % Jlolx 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Upper Shaft Mechanism
gE A

B;4 B-1

B-2 i
o= i ' IB 33
B-3 . B-20 ”
22, e 1208-19 B.24B23  B-26B-27
[ - ] [ ] B-32

B6- g1y FB-12
_15° _1g B-10 B-2
B-15" B.16 8.2 630

. 818 o
B-13==w £ -F: l";"";’ ﬁ 2.

B-31

B-14~— B-28
8.7
" B-8
s ﬁ p E=S= B-29
89

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Screw(5/16” n=24)

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts & o =Tem

B-1 02-1024-7400 Thread Take Up chcr= Al H) 7} 1

B-2 02-001P-7400 Hinge Pin for B-1 Al 7] 4 1

B-3 44-0000-1230 Oil Wick o4 1

B-4 SC-0607-1230 Screw(15/64” n - 28) AR A AAs6 n=28) | 1 | L
B-5 02-103A-7400 Take Up Lever Holder A7t Afe] 1

B-6 06-033M-7400 Wick for B-5 {7 Y= 1 1
B-7 08-104A-790L Thread Take Up Lever A7) (5) 1
B-8 02-001 P-740L. llinge Pin for B-7 A7) o 1
B-9 07-103A-740L, Toke Up Lever Holder A 7] A}e] 1
B-10 02~105A-7400 Link Cam R 1 1
B-11 SC-0123-1230 Screw(9/32" n=28) Y8 4 2R AR n=B | 1 | 1
B-12 SC-0124-7400 Screw(9/32° n=28) Y278 PR n=28) 1|1
B-13 02-104P-7400 Needle Bar Crank Shaft A8 A 1 1
B-14 44-0000-1230 Oil Wick #4 Pt
B-15 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) Fo) YK/ n-40) 141
B-16 SC-A308-4517 Serew(1/47 n=40) £7435el a4 =i [ 1 | 1
B-1R 02-108A-7400 Upper Shaft Bushing(F) a5 3 34 1)1
B-19 02-009M~7400 Felt for B-18 Aa g #4 Q= 1|1
B-20 SC-514-7400 Screw(1/4” n=40) Aa o 2 FBHA =) | L 1
B-21 02-110A-7400 Upper Shaft Ao 1] 1
B-22 02-111A~7400 Upper Shaft Bushing(M) DL R 1 1
B-23 02-012M-7400 Felt for B-22 44 3 324 A= 141
B-24 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64° n=28) Aok 24 OV n=2) [ 1 | 2
B-25 02-014A-7500 Timing Belt Pulley(U) clolv] We Fel( k) 1|t
B-26 SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) £47oide] WEAHIA n=40) | 1 | 1
B-27 SC-A117-4417 Screw(1/4” n=40) £2470 o] WA/ =) | 1 | 1
B-28 02-015C-7400 Side Ring Fi 2|2
B-29 02-013A~7400 Timing Belt Elo|n) WE 11
B-30 02-018G-7400 Stop Ring(C) wo]3 Avjei(47) 1)1
B-31 02-019A-7400 Bearing(620422) 6204 o] 1}
B-32 02-020A-7400 Pulley e 1)1
B-33 SC-0150-2500 Screw(15/64” n=28) &2l 2 JAHIV6: n=2) 2 | 2
B-34 SC-0188-1230 2 & JFAK5/16" n=24) | 1 | 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C | Presser Foot & Knee Lifting Mechanism
CRE Y FE & A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 2 ]
w0 | R,

c-1 05-101A-7400 Presser Bar =g 1]
c-2 05-102A-7400 Prosser Bar Bushing(U) 5gd 4 24 [ Y
Cc-3 SC-1507-1230 Screw(15/647 n=28) 44 24 2 A 0= | 1 | ]
c-4 05-103A-7400 Presser Bar Holder =8l 3ol (K3300) 1|1
Cc-5 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) Fitol d A2uA e n=d0) | 1 1
C-6 05-101A-7400 Presser Bar Bracket 589 %27) neb(Kow) 1|1
Cc-7 05-005S-7400 Stud Screw for C-6 F8d &7l thiat 1 1
Cc-8 05-00BA~7400 Hook for Presser Bar Plate Spring SR 3 Axe) ZHol(Kwm) 1 1
c-9 SC-0158-3710 Screw(9/64° n=40) g HpAHY/647 n=401 | 1 1
c-10 05-00GA=7400 Presser Bar Lifter e &) 1]t
c-11 05-007S-7400 Hinge Pin for C-10 g R QA YA [ 1 |1
c-12 05-009A-7400 Presser Bar Bushing(L) 5-gf 8} 24 1|1
Cc-13 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) A& 34 28 YAHLG n=B) | 1 1
C-14 05-020A-7400 Presser Foot 1/4” Xt 1/4 1

C-15 SC-0315-2302 Screw(9/64” n=40) et FupaHe/6 n=40) | 1 | 1
C-16 05-010A-740L Presser Foot 1/4 s 14 1
c-17 05-011A-7400 Knee Lifting Lever 289 A 1|t
C-18 05-014G=7400 Knee Lifter Lever Spring 2 E84Y Ay Ax 1 1
c-19 05-0138-7400 Stud Screw for C-17 F8H A YA A |1 |1
c-20 05-0125-7400 Stopper for C-18 FEEY Ay Axy ol uhab[ 1 | 1
c-21 05-116G-7400 Presser Bar Plate Spring g g Ay 1|1
c-2 05-0158-7400 Presser Adjusting Screw ord =3 Wb 1|1
c-23 05-017S-7400 Hinge Screw for C-21 FgUE 2xd chyal 1|1
C-24 05-018C~7400 Knee Lifter Link FEgEF At EA YA |1 |1
c-25 05-019S-7400 Stud Screw for C-24 A7 Y3 B} 1|1
Cc-26 05-012C-7400 Knee Lifting Rod & ¥ 1}
C-27 05-020P-2302 Pin for C-26 ¢ A 1 1
Cc-28 05021 A-7400 Collar for C-26 28 Y% 7k} 1 1
C-29 SC-0128-7400 Screw(11/64” n=40) A% 7k} FAHIY/6S n=40) 1 1
C-30 05-022A-7400 Knee Lifting Roller Assembly zge(x) 1 1
c-31 SC-542-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) A R3] 2 IS 0= 1]
c-32 01-101C=7500 Finger Guide QA 7lol= t ]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Feed Mechanism
LojE A

e |

D-30

D-32D-33

o i D-38 '

D-49 D-50 D-49
ol iagA g T

D-82 7 D-79 i D-57 D-42
D-78 5 —g
O~p7+-0 k\v/”
D-70—¥ i3
D-69 o=
D-65
. 9 054 e
. D-59 D-6
D-62
D-67

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HunStar:

Q't
Ref. No Parts No. Note Name of Parts &# 9 y —
K740 | e
D-1 06-013C-7400 Length Coqlrol Dial Plate(4) cho] ot palgH(4) 1
)-2 SC-0193-1230 Screw(3/16°_n = 28) Jolgt ¥ AIAHIIG n=2) 1 ]
)-3 W-013M-740L Length Control Dial Plate(7) clolot & atgh(7) 1
-4 0G-0121'-7400 Pin_for D-1, 3 clolg L]
D5 06027 G-7400 _Spring for D-4 clojgt A T
DG 06-010R=1230 O-Ring for D=7 ciolgt & 2.¥ L1
D-7 06-010A-7400 Feed Regulator Shaft CRRES 1 [ 1
h-R 0G-(2P=7400 Feod Regulator Stud Tlej= 37 QYA |1
D-9 SCHI507-1230 Serew(15/64" n=28) Aa 2 3 A6 n=28)] | 1
D -10 06-003C~7400 E-Ring( ¢ 7) Sjolx 23| QAY BA(47) | 1 1
=11 06-104A-7400 Feed Regulator Jle]= A 7] (KSMO) 1
D-12 06-104A-740L Foed Regulator n! 0!5. &%; 7 1
D-13 M-25A-740L, E‘md thulpw; Connecting_Rod I 33 1
)-14 (6-026P=7400 i ‘or D-13, 16 7] 97 R B(A) ] 1
D-15 SC-0128-7400 Sc 5 (n/m n=40) Q18- 7}3] A/ n=a) | 1 1
D-1G 06-025A-7400 meumgmg Rog. 87| A B, 1
D-17 06-005C~7400 Feed Regulutor Connecting Link gloj= M7 AT 1 I
D-18 (H5-006S-7400 Stud Screw For D-17 Sloje 23y| Az A} | 2 | 2
D-19 (G-107 A-7400 Reverse l.ever Shaft_Crank RECEEL E 1 1
D-20 SC-0330-7400 Screw(15/64" n=28) 4 n 323 IOV a=2) | 1 1
D-21 06-116A-7400 Reverse Lover Shaft 3] Al 2 ] ]
| D-2 O-217A-7400 Link For Rev ver Sprin ER e uf & ~wma] Aol | 1 | 1
D-23 SC-0122-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) Ve a=B | L | 1
| D-24 (G-018P-7400 Roller For Spring_Hook 1 1
| D-25 06-023G-7400 Reverse Lever Return Spring 1 1
D-26 06-024C-7400 Hook For D-25 B 1 1
D-27 06-(248-7400 Serow (/16" n=132) o] \Ju) z}— L}Alﬂ/ls n=g) | 1 1
| D-28 0021 W=7400 Washer For D-20 CERIELDERZ 1|1
D-29 (1G-020A-7400 Reverse Lever EEE 1 1
D-30 SC-0185-1230 Screw(3/16_n=32) w9 A6 n=32) 1|1
)-31 SC-0186-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) A7) ] A AN n=3) ] 1 1
D-32 06-022C-7400 Revense Lever Stopper EERE DX 1 1
D-33 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64"_n =40) 3 AW A 2R n=40) [ ) 1
D-34 (6-138A-7400 Feed Cam °l= 1
D-35 06-1387A-740L, Feed Cam gjole 7 1
D-36 SC-A308-4517 %row(l 5/64° n="28) 4708 HaAue n=B | 2 | 2
D-37 (6-036A-7400 Needle Bearing REXEE) 1 1
D-38 (6-1:35A-7400 Feed Cam Connecting Rod ] o = 1
D -39 06-135A-740L Feed Cam Conpecting Rod woj& Fr 1
D-40) (6-128A-7400 Feed Regulator Shaft Crank FLREECE] 1
D-41 06-128A-740L Feed Regulator Shaft Crank 7| 3= 1
| D-42 SC-330-7400 Screw(15/64” p=28) AW 393 AP n=B | 1| 1
D-43 06-112A-7500 Stud Pin(Small) for D-13, 16 7 92 #<= (B) 1 |1
D-44 SC-0542-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) 2% 748 A O6E n=10 | 1 | 1
D-45 02-121A-1230 Collar For D-47 A& 712 1 |1
D-16 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) Lo AH1/4 n=40) 2 k2
D-47 06-129A-7400 Feed B_c_gulatog .Shu[t 7] & 1 1
D-48 06-1B0C-7400 pefo]l = ¥ ohijgt 2 [ 2
| D-49 SC-0543-2302 g_m(n/m n= 40) ﬂ»i 02 74 A6 =0 | 4 T 4
D-50 06-131A-7400 Slide Block ole ¥# 2 2
D51 06-032P-7400 Shie_mggk_ﬁhgﬁ UM EEGEE 1 {1
i D-52 0G-137A-7400 el ting Lin) S)ol= 4 2(KS07 1 1
D-53 0G-04(P-7400 w 60 9 1 1
D-54 06-020C-7400 E-Ripg( 4 6) E 62 2 [ 2
D55 06-033M 7400 Felt For D-47 R 35 2 |2
D-56 06-034W-7400 Stop Ring C 7| $}A 1
| D57 43-(25C-7400 Wick Holder For D-17 EERE RO 1
| D-58 SC-0549-2302 Screw(1/8" n=44) b} lﬂ“”avl HAHIA n=4 | 2 | 2
D-59 06-141 A-7400 Leve] Feed_Crank PHUY 1
D-60 06-141A-740L, Level Feed Crank E o ﬂ‘“i 1
D61 SC-0253-7400 w = 8F 323 FAH/A4 n=2) | 1 1
D62 (6-179A-7401, Feed Rock Shaft 3 3" 111
D63 06-139A-7400 Feed Rack Shaft Bushing(R) R EEEREZ 1]
[ D64 SC-0514-7400 (15/64" n=" A2 A 3 YAV n=B) 1 | 1
D65 06-142A-7400 F ack . 4 ie} 212
| D66 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4_p.=40) o i-»h}nu’ n=40) 4 | 4
D67 06-143A-7400 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing(F) e RCEES [
D68 SC514-7400 " o= A8 o A 'u' q&msm =8| 1 1
D69 06-147A-7400 Feed Bar Shaft g 11
D-70 SC-0128-7400 Screw(11/64" p = 40) 3 7 LM(n/c\s‘ n=40 1 1
D-71 06-04GW=7400 Washer For D69 ] 23S oM 2 [ 2
D-72 0G-145A-7400 Feed Bar R 1|1
D-73 (06-054 A-7400 Feed Dog 1/4 B: 1 1
| D-74 06-07SA-750L. Feed Dog 1/4 ¥ §25)
D-75 SC-0142-2302 S " - Hd ﬁmn/a n=4) |2 |2
D-76 SC-1212-7400 Screw(1/8" n=44) 4 fo] 2RYAOA n=4) | 1 1
D-77 SN-0113-7400 Nut(1/8" n=44) F $A Y2018 n=4) 1]
D-78 06-152A-7400 Feed Bar Fork #Y P Z 2 A(KSM0K) 1|1
D-79 06-051W-7400 D-78 z3 AL st 1|1
D-80 SC-0106-7400 Screw(15/64” n=28) 33 F (&%) (1564 n=28) | 1 1
D -81 0G-053M-7400 Feed Bar Fork Felr X3 = 1 1
[ D-82 SC-0531-2302 Serew(9/64” n=40) a7 ) W6 a0 | 1 | 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Lower Shaft & Rotary Hook Mechanism
Ol= X 2E{2] = A

E-6

J?EE)% ET Ers E‘f ET Efz

E-1 E-10

E-4 Y E7
E-2-—— E5 - —E-11 E-18 E-23 E-20

E-3 —8 —E-12
o s
-0 E-24 ° +E-25— o )
E-31 E-30 E-28
i = .L\ E-29
: E-26
g o T !:*\‘ s
E-35 —m> E-33 i
£ o E32 Oo °
e E.38
E-40 E-42 '
g e
E-37-1—FBm—c 372 @) J .
E-33—)

44—  YP—e43

E45 <3 1
e4g = W E4

E-55 E-49

E-56 E-53 o—E-610
‘5-54
—E-60

E-51 E-52

—E-59 :
E-57 g2 [OD
E-sa-—]’

e-62—0

YRR R)
TTITT1IT

E-66 E-64 E-67

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2
o
-

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts & L] - -
0 | ReE

E-1 07-102A-7400 Lower Shaft Bushing(F) 34 oF ¥4 1 1
B-2 07-004M-7400 Felt for k-1 3 oF Al e (5-4) 1 1
E-3 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64° n=28) A& A HaHive n=8) | 1 1
E-1 07-003M-7400 Felt i o Al ol f1E(5-3) | 1 1
E-5 O-001 A=7400 Lower Shaft Spiral Gear 7je (d) 2 ]2
k-6 SC-A117-4417 Screw(1/4” _n=40) o) WA n=40) 2 f2
E-7 SC-AJ08-4517 Scrow(1/4” n=40) $ol WaviAHI4 n=40) 4 4
E-8 07-005A-7400 Vertical Feed Eccentric Cam HAl58 1 1
E-0 SC-A550-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) Fikol HEHAHI/4 n=40) 1 1
E-10 07-106A-7400 Lower Shaft Bushing(M) 38 F 34 1 j1
k-11 07-004M=7400 Felt For E-10 sl oF £4 Yu(5-4) 1 1
E-12 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) As A il s n=2 | 1 [ 1
E-13 07-101A-7400 Lower Shaft 3& 1 1
Ei-14 07-007A-7400 Bearing Bushing ulels] el 1|1
E-15 SC-A117-4417 Screw(1/4” n=40) £27ulol WevIAHIA n=40) | 1 1
F-16 SC-AR08-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) #2700 BaAHIA n=4) | 1 1
E-17 (07-00BA=7400 Bearing (6203NR) &2 vj|o] 3] (6203NR) 1|1
E-18 07-009A-7400 Bearing Presser wjolel Ay 1 1
E-19 S5C-0155-7400 Screw(4/64”_n =40) viol8) AW HPAHY/G =) | 3 | 3
E-20 07-011A-7400 Timing Belt Pulley(L) eloln] We Ee(T) 1|1
E-21 SC-A117-4417 Screw(1/4"_n=40) £7070) ol PAUAHIA n=40) | 1 1
E-22 SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/47 n=40) 3ol WA n=40) | 1 1
E-23 02-015C-7400 Timing Belt Pulley Ring 530 2 1 1
E-24 02-130A-7400 Bobbin 2l 1

E-25 02-130A-7401, Bobbin X1 1
E=26 09-029A-7400 Hook 7k} HSHI12-15L 1

B-27 09-029A-740L Hook 7}o} HSH12-15MM 1
E-28 09-003A-7400 Bobbin_Case Opener Byl Ao A @ i 1

E-249 09-014A-740L Bobbin Case Opener 3yl FHlo]A @ 1 1
E-30 (12-019W-1230 Washer For E-28, 29 A e 4 2 |2
E-31 SC-0502-2302 Screw(9/64” n =40) & A4 248 U b 0= | 2 | 2
E-32 09-105A-7400 Opener Link x| =3 2 12
E-33 (9-104A-7400 Opener Lever e xy ¥ 2

E-34 (9-115A-740L Opener_Lever v e 2
E-35 09-106A-7400 Stud Screw For Opener Link ey 33 & 2 2
E-36 SN-0115-7400 Nut(3/16"_n=32) 2z JE(3/16 n=32) [ 2 | 2
E-37-1 [ 09-00BA-7400 Opener Lever Shaft 2y Yy & 2 |2
E-37-2 | 09-010C-7400 Qil Pipe 29 3}o]|x(5-29) 2 [ 2
E-38 44-0000-1230 Qil Wick 4 1 1
E-39 SC-1353-7400 Screw(3/16" n=32) 29 ol YAHIE n=3) 2 2
E-40 09-125A~7400 Rotary Hook Bushing(U) 7ol & A (4 2

E-41 09-125A-740L, Rotary Hook Bushing(U) 7ol & RAH 2
E-~42 SC-0542-1230 Screw(3/16”_n=28) Zhol & 4 $pAH3A6 n=2) | 2 | 2
E-43 09-002A-7400 Rotary Hook Gear 7lel(2) 2 | 2
E~44 SC-A550-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) o) AE3HAHI/A n=40) 2 |2
E-45 SC-A550-4517 Screw(1/4”_n=40) Fitol F2UAHI/4 n=40) 4 |4
E-46 09-123A-7400 Rotary Hook Bushing(L) 7po} & RAI(3H 2

E-47 09-123A-740L Rotary Hook Bushing(L) 7l & BA(3)) 2
E-48 SC-0542-1230 Screw(3/16" n=28) 2o & 34 APAHY6 n=2) | 2 [ 2
E-49 09-131A-7400 Hook Base(L) 7hal =i (3) 1

E-50 09-140A-7400 Hook Base(R) Zhul EH (%) 1

E-51 GP-01003%-00 Haok Base(L) 7ie} 2dl(3) 1
E-52 GP-010043-00 Hook Basc(R) 7ol B ($) 1
E-53 09-126A-7400 Pinch Sieeve(U) 7iel B4 «elu.(4}) 2 [ 2
E-54 09-127A-7400 Pinch_Sleeve(L) 7iol wdl @¢2{u(3]) 2 |12
E-55 SC-0331-7400 Screw(15/64" n=28) e} 2 gely PABHISH n=m | 2 | 2
E-56 09-036C-7400 Oil Pipe For E-57 2.4 5}o] X (5-46) 2 12
E-57 09-035C-7400 Qil Gauge 29 Aol 2 |2
E-58 09-0385-7400 Oil Adjusting Screw % 2AvAl/ebR 2 |2
E-59 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer For E-58 7tat 3hol otAM 2 |2
E-60 01-023C-3710 Washer For E-58 A 5 2 2
E-Gl SN-0101-7400 Nut(11/64” n=40) Y Z.(11/64" n=40) 2 |2
F-62 09-034W-7400 Washer For E-49, 50. 51, 52 X 9 9}y 2 12
E-63 02-020S-7400 Screw For E-49, 50. 51, 52 25 2= A 2 | 2
E-64 09-032R-7400 Hook Base Cover Gasket 7io} 2 57, 2 | 2
E-65 09-033A-7400 Hook Base Cover(l.) 7ol BA(HR) 2 1 |
E-66 09-041A-7400 Hook Base Cover(R) Zhal A ($) 1 1 |1
E-67 SC-0523-1230 Screw(3/16°_n=28) T8 &% 93 2IPH6 =) | 16 | 16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Needle Bar Rocking Mechanism
sl 2 F &4

F-21

Fa g .
HIN ‘F-z 1z F-280 r=- F-25%
F-4 F-5
F-27
F-29 =
F-280 8
F-30 b

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunStar,

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts & | ‘m‘: ‘:nm
F-1 04-101 A-7500 Needle Bar whze| 11
F-2 02-021A-7400 Needle Clamp 1/4 A 1M 1|1
F-3 SC-060-5607 Screw(9/647 n=40) uhe FHAHO/64 n=d0) | 2 | 2
7F-4 Needle(740) vhe 2
F-5 Needle(710BL) I EVS 2
F-6 04-102A-7400 Needle Bar Clamp uhypd] %ol 1 1
F-7 06-033M-7400 Felt For F-6 Y] g 1]
F-8 SC-0158-3710 Serew(9/647 n=40) Wi Huepal9/6d n-40) | 1 | 1t
F-9 04~105A-7400 Needle Bar Guide Slide Block vhgl el w3 1|t
F-10 04-001A-7400 Needle Bar Crank g == 1|
F-11 04-006/A-7400 Needle Bar Frame vhad F249 (.
F-11-1 | 04-009P-7100 Taper Pin vhed] Fag 2 1|1
F-12 04-012C-7400 Needle Bar Wick 1alder(U) RES fAAel(R) 1|1
F-13 04-013C-7400 Needlo Bar Wick Holder(L) 258 FAFI(H) 11
F-14 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 4 IS
F-15 04-107A-7400 Needle Bar Guide Plate B 212
F-16 SC-A116-4120 Screw(3/327 n=56) Fo) F2A iy =t ) 4 | 4
F-17 44-107M-7900 Felt For Needle Bar Frame vhed 7% 9E(A) Pt
F-18 (4-111A-7400 Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing(F) | 58 o %4 1 1
F-19 04-110A-7400 Needle Bar Rock Shafl fRES 1]
F-20 04-114A-7400 Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing(R) | 25& ¥ 3t4 1|t
F-21 04-119A-7400 Needle Bar Rock Shaft Connecting Rod | ¥Hed] 8%% dZ 3= 1|1
F-22 (4-0208-7400 Screw For F-21 L5 $= UL 141
F-23 44-0000-1230 0il Wick A 1 1
F-24 04-021C-7400 Wick Holder 4 Aol (2-51) 11
F-25 SC-0531-2302 Screw(9/647 n=40) QA 740 23 YA A = | 1 | 1
F-2% 04-115A~7400 Needle Bar Rock Link vhed 8§33 1|
F-27 04-0165-7400 Stud Screw For F-20 2% g3 thiAl 2|2
F-28 SN-0104-3710 Nut(5/16" n=24) 142 23 AR AVEWE a=2 | 2 | 2
F-29 (4-D17A-7400 Needle Bar Connecting Crank 8§ %= 1]t
F-30 SC-0253-7400 Screw(1/4" n=28) 2% 3493 1A n=8) | 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Lubrication
=25 A

2% ete G2
S 8 - |
G4 G18 = ‘
cs- B G-21 G2
o2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




’

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 3 ] Sity N:W
K40 | ST

G-1 41-017C-7400 0Oil Cover 7]g9te] 1)1

G-2 41-018C-8130 Oil Cover Presser 71§utol 1|1

G=3 OG-0245-7400 Screw(3/16" n=32) Fo) ) Al me n=2) | 1 1

G-1 14-016M-7400 Felt For Thread Take-Up Lever A7) 4 YE.(6-14) 1 1

G5 SC-AI56-4118 Screw(49/64° n=10) Sol W) 2ujabossy n=a) | 1 | )

G- AA-0000-1230 Oil Wick 4 1|1

G-7 A4-00K-1230 0il Wick 4l 1 1

G-8 44-009G-7400 Spring Plate 2. Y 223 1 1

G-4 SC-0502-2302 Screw(9/647 n=40) Qe g 2 YAk (98 = | ] 1

G-10 24-010M-7400 Felt 2 = Puee-6) 1 1

G-11 44-011C-7.400 Felt Prosser A 9B 3F8GT) 1|1

G-12 44-012R-7400 Cap For Oil Inlet FHF o(G-8) 1 1

G-13 41-001A~7400 0il Reccive Plate 714 A 3 111

G-14 SC-0502-2302 Screw(9/64° n=40) 257 AR 27 ) (6 =) | 10 | 10

G-15 A4=013R-7100 Packing For G-13 71 % 97

G-16 01-017C-7400 Oil Pipe 2.9l gho] 2(1-14)

G-17-1 | 44-006A-7400 Oil Adjusting I{nob 2 =3

G-17-2 | 44-007P-7400 Oil Adjusting Knob Pin(A) 24 28 ()

G-17-3 | 44-00BW-7400 0Oil Adjusting I{nob(A) Washer 29 2HE 2 ¢

G-17-4 | 44-008P-7400 0il Adjusting Knob Pin(B) 29 23S A(D) Oﬂm‘w

G-18 02-014M-2302 Felt For Upper Shaft Bushing(F) A% F8 g Asend

G-19 44-015C-7400 Oil Guide Tube 2

G-20 44-014C-7400

Wick Holder

2 4 i (6-11)

G-21 SC-0531-2302

Screw(9/64" n=40)

452 248 24 JAHL) @8 n-a

G-22 44-012C-1230 Oil Tube(Oil Pipe Supporter) g o]z
G-23 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 4

G-24 44-027C-7400 0il Gauge Window 3

G-25 06-043R~1230 Packing For G-24 4 23

G=26 44-026G-7-100

Tube Holder for G-22

o] A

G-27 SCH531-2302

Screw(9/64" n =40)

U5 238 28 YAl L) (96 n=g)

G-28 44-022C-7400

Qil Tube Supporter

29 golz w1y 7

G-29 44-023M-7400 Felt For G-28 wl= 29 Y&

G-30 SC-0518-7400 Screw(9/64" n=40) Y= FHpAHY9/64" n=40)
G-31 44-012C-1230 Oil Tube For Feed Rock Shaft Bushing(R) | {kf 3}ol =

G-32 44~0000-1230 0il Wick 44

G-33 44-026G-7400

Tube Holder For G-31

Yeuzto] Axy

G-34 5C-(531-2302

Screw(9/64" n=40)

957 238 2% JAUL) @61 2=9)

G-35 44-012C-1230 0Oil Tube For Feed Rock Shaft Bushing(F) | & Fho]x

G-36 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 4

G-47 44-026G-7400 Tube Holder For G-35 yejo] Axy

G-38 SC-0531-2302 Screw(9/64" n=40) Q57 32458 2% vPHA) (OH -
G-39 44-012C-1230 Qil Tube For Feed Regulator Shaft | {§ o]

G-40 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 4

G-41 44-026G-7400

Tube Holder For G-39

REF o] 223

G-42 SC-0531~2302

Screw(9/64" n=40)

U573 248 2% JAA) (9 n-4)

G-43 44-011C-7400

Wick Setting Plate For G-37. 41. 45, 47

4 Y E aTRHR(G-7)

0 Lo fom L gt Lo oo o [ ot [ |t | o o [ o [ e [t [ o s f o o= o e o o e e [ | =

G-44 SC-1531-2302 Screw(9/64" n = 40) Y59 THY 2% JAHL) (96 n=4)
G-45 44-012C-1230 Oil Tube For Lower Shaft Bushing(M) | $§ 3}o| =

G-46 44-0000-1230 Oil Wick f4

G-47 44-012C-1230 Oil Tube For Lower Shaft Bushing(F) | % 3}o]x

G-48 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 4

G-49 44-026G-7400

Tube Holder For G-47

YEite] Am3)

G-50 SC-0531-2302

Screw(9/64" n = 40)

954 230 2HA) (9B 0=

G-51 44-019M-7400 Felt £ F4 AR QE(619)
G-52 44-(20C-7400 Feit E FA A4 YE(6-20)
G-53 44-021R-7400 0il Cap wle 71§ 9b)

= [ [ o oo e [ [ [ = f e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Accessories
MM A2 A

I ¥ m H3
H-7* H-4 ‘
= 1 ] ! ‘
oo o  H24
H-9a a a3 | . !
H-14 @ 2 2+ e i s b : :
HA5 e @y H121§-I11H-10 . |
] i |
H-16 @ ‘ I_rl
! S | ».
1 W2 1H232 °
H1g 5
L ) /A H-26
5 /ﬂ-zs}~
‘: \: {
5 4 ' !
| 1 ﬂ !
: H-26-4 = . {
H-26-3 ;
H268 H-26-6
: ﬁﬁ 1T 1vrv H-26-2
H-26-1
H-2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts & ] |

K70 | nnm,
H-1 N-001C-1230 Actessory Bag Aaaje] upA 1 1
-2 A1-106C-2700 Head Cover alA AM()) [
11-3 91-108C-1230 il 29 N 1|1
-1 91-002C-7400 Oiler 2 1]
H-5 91-011C-1230 0il Recelver $2p 1|1
H-6 G)-103R=7400 Head Cushion A T-(/N) 4 | 4
H-7 91-106R-7400 Rubber Cushion For 1linge ) %] 318(K) (White) 212
H-8 91-004C-7400 Head Hinge §1z] 2| 2 2
H-9 SC-0118-7400 Screw(1/4” n=24) A FHLpAK1/4" n=24) 4 |1
11-10 01-024M-7400 Felt $A Ff g 1]t
-1 91-007C-7400 Needle Thread Inserting Guide A7) 7) 1|1
H-12 Needle uhyr 5
H-13 Needle v}y 5
H-14 09-130A=7400 Bobbin uul 4
H-15 (2-130A=-7401, Bobbin L°K)) 4
H-16 Nail 2 16 | 16
H-17 41-102C-1230 Driver(Large) z2hol (k) 11
H-18 91-103C-1230 Driver(Middie, Small) =zlol (R, /) 1|1
11-20 91-012C-1230 Head Rest ajA) Ao 1|1
H-21 91-001A=7400 Oil Pan Y 1 1
H-22 91-008A-7400 Thread Stand Assembly RECIR R 3 1St | 1Set
H-23 43-007A-7400 Knee Lifting Assembly 5% (HD) 1Set | 1Set
H-23-1 | 91-0028-3400 Set Screw For H-23 FUAL 4| 4
H-23-2 | 43-010G-3100 Spring For H-23 FEWHA 4 e s/p 1 {1
H-24 41-101A-1240 Bobbin Winder Assembly 77 (A1) 18et | 1Set
H-25 91-003C-2700 1. Wrench(3mm) L3 2] (3mm) 1 1
H-26 GO-301A-7400 Belt Cover(Ass y) W s A (R) - 15et 1Set | 1Set
H-26-1 | SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) 7hebate] YpAH11/64" n=40) [ 3 | 3
H-26-2 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64° n=40) Bohubtla) TG/ =400 | 4 | 4
H-26-3 | 60-004A-2350 Belt Cover “D” WeFw D" 1]
H-26-4 | G0-007A-7400 Belt Cover “A” e AT 1|1
H-26-3 | GO-00BA-7400 Belt Cover “C” EHN “C” 1|1
H-26-6 | GO-009S-7400 Supporting Screw(Small) We Ay x| xaH(4) 2 |2
H-26-7 | 60-0108-7400 Supporting Screw(Large) WEAW 22 tAHH) 2 ]2
H-26-8 | 91-0025-3400 Screw 340 S pAb 2 |2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Gauge Parts
Ao K] A

Needle Plate Presser Foot Feed Dog Neadie Clamp
KM-740 KM-7408L KM-740 | KM-740BL KM-740 KM-740BL | | <MTI8
1-A-40 A-A-41 1-C-14 1-C-15 1-D-73 1-D-74
Gauge Size
ME | MW | o | ow
- m *
(A-40) (A-41) (C-14) (C-16) (D-73) (D74) (F-2)

! /i (1.6mm) 01-227A-7400 01-527A-740L, 05-210A-7400 05-410A-750L M-254A-7400 | 0G-01SA-750L. 02-221A-7400
o (2amm) | 01127A-7400 | 01-127A-740L | 05-110A-7400 | 05-110A-740L | 06-154A-7400 | 0G-028A-750L | 02-121A~7400
/v (32mm) 01-527A-7400 01-227A-740L 05-510A-7400 05-210A-740L 06-554A-7400 | 0G-03SA-7501. 02-521A-7400
v /= (4.0mm) 01-0254-7400 (01-028A-740L 03-911A-7400 05=510A-7501, 06-69SA-7500 | 06G-04SA-7501, | 02-922A-7400
/i (4.8mm) 01-327A-7400 | O01-327A-7401, | 05-310A-7400 | 05-310A-740L | 06-354A-7400 | 0G-05SA-750L | 02-321A-7400
‘/ v (64mm) 01-027A-7400 01-027A-740L 05-010A-7400 05-010A-740L 06-054A-7400 | 06-07SA-750L 02-021A-7400
/i (7.9mm) 01-427A-7400 | 01-427A-740L | 05-410A-7400 | 05-G10A-750L | 06-454A-7400 | 06-08SA-750L | 02-421A-7400
/¢ (9.5mm) 01-627A-7400 01-627A-740L 05-610A-7400 05-710A-750L 06-654A-7400 G-09SA-7501, 02-621 A-7400
-/ w (111mm) | 01-128A-7400 01-128A-740L, 05-112A~7500 05-116A-750L 06-58SA-7500 | 0G-10SA-750L 02-102A-7500
‘/ - (127mm) 01-827A~7400 01-827A-740L 05-810A-7400 05-810A-750L 06-854A-7400 | 0G-11SA-750L 02-821A-7400
/ v (159mm) 01-727 A-7400 01-228A-740L 05-113A-7400 05-910A-750L, 06-754A-7400 | 0G-12SA~750L, (2-721A-7400
/1 (19.1lmm) 01-328A-7400 01-328A-740L 05-114A-7400 B-117A-750L, 06-67SA-7500 | 0G-13SA-750L | 02-104A-7500
7/' ¥ (222mm) | 01-428A-7400 | 01-428A-740L 05-115A-7500 | 05-118A-750L | 06-68SA-7500 | O~14SA-750L | 02-105A-7500
1" (1.6mm) 01-927 A-~7400 01-927 A~740L 03-910A-7400 05-111A-750L 06-954A-7400 | 0G-15SA-750L 02-921 A-7400
/¢ (31.8mm) | 01-528A-7400 01-528A-740L 05-116A-7500 05-112A-750L | 06-62S5A-7500 | (G-16SA-TH01, 2-106A-7500
1'/¢ (38.1mm) 01-628A-7400 01-G28A-740L 05-117A-7500 | 05-114A-750L | 06~63SA-7500 | 06-18SA-750L | 02-108A-7500

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






